
Board of County Commissioners 
Agenda Request 

Requested Meeting Date: 14 May 2024

Title of Item: Server to host Splunk

4B 
Agenda Item # 

l✓ I REGULAR AGENDA
Action Requested: D Direction Requested

□ CONSENT AGENDA

□ INFORMATION ONLY

I✓ I Approve/Deny Motion D Discussion Item

D Adopt Resolution (attach draft) D Hold Public Hearing*
*provide copy of hearing notice that was published

Submitted by: Department: 
Kami Genz Probation / IT 

Presenter (Name and Title): Estimated Time Needed: 
Kami Genz, Community Corrections Supervisor/ Chris Sutch, IT Manager 1 Minute 

Summary of Issue: 

This is the Dell server needed to host Splunk in our environment. We are estimating that these logs will generate 
approximately 6.5 Terabytes of data per year. This server is sized to allow for expansion as our logs continue to grow. 

Alternatives, Options, Effects on Others/Comments: 

Recommended Action/Motion: 
Approve the purchase of server for hosting Splunk on premise. 

Financial Impact: 
171 Is there a cost associated with this request? t,{_j Yes

What is the total cost, with tax and ship.EJW? $ 13673.45

Is this budgeted? D Yes LlJ No Please Explain: 

While this is not budgeted Probation has State funding that if not utilized would be deducted from future allocations. If 
we do not utilize these funds at this time, IT will budget for this in 2025. 

Legally binding agreements must have County Attorney approval prior to submission. 



D"LLTechnologies

Your quote is ready for purchase.

comprete the purchase or rfi:rrT?J:H:,,.*:*""tl;:i3:ff;;"."'" onrine checkout berore

You can download a copy of this quote during checkout.

Quote Name:
Quote No.
Total
Customer #
Quoted On
Expires by

Contract Name

Contract Code
Customer Agreement #
Solution lD

$plunk Server | 2U R550
30001 75242801.1
$13,673.45
23497778
Apr.30,2024
May.30,2024
Dell NASPO Computer
Equipment PA - Minnesota
c000001 145017
23026 I 236465
19065689.1

Sales Rep
Phone
Email
Billing To

Alan Fong
(800) 456-3355, 61 79675
Alan_Fong@Dell.com
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
COUNTY OF AITKIN
209 2ND ST NW
AITKIN, MN 56431

Message from your Sales Rep

Please review all quotes for accuracy and contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions. Thank you
for shopping with Dell!

Regards,
Alan Fong

Place your order

Shipping Group

Shipping To

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
COUNTY OF AITKIN
209 2ND ST NW
RM 162
AITKIN, MN 56431
(218) 927-7345

Product

PowerEdge R550 Tailor Made

Shipping Method

Standard Delivery

Unit Price

$13,673.45

Quantity

1

Subtotal

$13,673.45



Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Non-Taxable Amount:

Taxable Amount:
Estimated Tax:

$13,673.45
$o.oo
$0.00

$13,673.45
$o.oo
$o.oo

Total: $13,673.45

License Subtotal for Commitment Term: $0.00
*Excludes Taxes

Accelerate the power
of Al for your data

I iilii, iirr: {it r;i i;ir:I r trt itr;l i,r,tlil rti
t:li,rIlrti,t i i\ir,- /lrI r ; t.l{ l{ )rlr ;r.i Learn More



Shipping Group Details

Shipping To

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE
COUNry OF AITKIN
209 2ND ST NW
RM 162
AITKIN, MN 56431
(218)927-7345

Shipping Method

Standard Delivery

PowerEdge R550 Tailor Made
Estimated delivery if purchased today:
May. 15,2024
Contract # C000001 14501 7
Customer Agreement # 23026 I 236465

Description

PowerEdge R550 Server

2.5 Chassis

SAS/SATA Backplane

Trusted Platform Module 2.0 V3

16x2.5" SAS/SATA, 2 CPU, V3

lntel Xeon Silver 4314 2.4G, 16A32f, 10.4GTls, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (135W) DDR4-2666

lntel Xeon Silver 4314 2.4G. 16C132T, 10.4GTls, 24M Cache, Turbo,
HT (135W) DDR4-2666

Additional Processor Selected

Standard Heatsink

Standard Heatsink

Performance Optimized

3200MT/s RDIMMS

Unconfigured RAID

PERC H755 SAS Front

Front PERC Mechanical Parts, rear load

Power Saving Dell Active Power Controller

UEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition

Standard Fan Cold Swap 2U,V2 x5

Dual, Redundant(1+1), HolPlug Power Supply,l 100W MM(100-
240Vac) Titanium

2 CPU,3x16 LP+ 1x8(x4 link) LP

PowerEdge R550 Moiherboard with Broadcom 5720 Dual Port 1Gb
On-Board LOM, V4

Broadcom 5720 Quad Port l GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 3.0

PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel

Dell EMC Luggage Tag R550

BOSS-S2 controller card + with 2M.2240G8 (RAID 1)

BOSS 52 Cables and Bracketfor R750xs/R550

No Operating System

SKU

21O.AZEG

379-BDTF

379-BDSS

461-AAtG

321-BKJH

338-CBWK

338-CBWK

379-BDCO

412-AAVU

412-AAVU

37o-AAtP

370-AEVR

780-BCDS

405-AAZB

750-ACFQ

750-AABF

80O-BBDM

750-ADtN

450-AKLF

330-BBVE

329-8HNH

540-BCOB

325-BEBV

350-BCFM

403-BCMG

47O.BBJK

61 1-BBBF

Unit Price Quantity

$13,673.45 1

Unit Price Quantity

-1
-1
-1
-1
-1
-'l

Subtotal

$13,673.45

Subtotal

1

1

I



No Media Required

OpenManage Enterprise Advanced

iDRAC9, Enterprise 15G

No Quick Sync

i DRAC, Factory Generaied Password

iDRAC Service Module (lSM), NOT lnstalled

iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled

Cable Management Arm, 2U

ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm

No lnternal Optical Drive

No Sysiems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit

PowerEdge R550 Shipping

PowerEdge R550 Shipping Material

PowerEdge INMETRO Label

PowerEdge 2U CE, CCC, Marking

Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service

ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem
Diagnosis 4 Years

ProSuppori Tx24Technicd Support and Assistance 4 Years

Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit
//www.dell.com/support or call 1 -800- 945-3355

Keep your Hard Drive For Enterprise 4 Years

Dell Onsite Diagnosis Service Next Business Day 4 Years

On-Site lnstallation Declined

32GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE x8

13218 SSD SAS, Rl, up to 24Gbps 512e 2.5in HotPlug, AG Drive

Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, Norih
Marianas, Philippines, Samoa, Vietnam)

605-BBFN

528-BIYY

385-BBQV

350-BCER

379-BCSF

379-BCQX

379-BCQY

770-BDRQ

770-BECC

429-AAtQ

631-AACK

340-CVKM

343-BBRT

389-DYHB

389.DYMQ

859-4568

859-4580

859-4601

989-3439

841 -5980

859-4544

900-9997

370-AGDS

345-BELF

450-AALV

1

1

I

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

1

4

8

2

Subtotal:
Shipping:

Environmental Fee:
Estimated Tax:

$13,673.45
$o.oo
$0.00
$o.oo

Total: $13,673.45



lmportant Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the
entity issuing this Quote ("Supplie/') and the entity to whom this Quote was issued ("Customer"). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is
valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is
subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or
freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional fteight charges
will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax
exemption certificate to Tax_Deparlnrent@dell.com or ARSales-lax@ernc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer's affiliate and Supplier or a
Supplier's affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the e(ent there is no such
agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/tenls or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-
Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms
referenced herein (collectively, the "Governing Terms"). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this
Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted
by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer's use of any Supplier software is subject io the license terms
accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and
terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.comlservicecontractslglobal or for certain infrastructure products at
www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warra nty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer's use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that
accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional,
specific terms stated on www.dell.comlofferingspecificterms ("Offer Specific Terms").

ln case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution,
Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the end-
user and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

ln case of Financing only: lf Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement ("Financing Agreement") for the products and/or
services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier ("FS"), Customer may issue its
purchase order to Supplier or to FS. lf issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a
Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing
Agreement, Customer's use (and Customer's resale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable
governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. lf FS
notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into
such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to
Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government;
or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this
transaction does not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S.
Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer's invoice. Supplier
encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.


