Λ	TI	
	IK	
		<u>, TY</u>

I

Board of County Commissioners Agenda Request

4 B	8
Agenda I	tem #

Requested Meeting Date: 14 May 2024

Title of Item: Server to host Splunk

REGULAR AGENDA	Action Requested:	Direction Requested
	Approve/Deny Motion	aft) Discussion Item
		e copy of hearing notice that was published
Submitted by: Kami Genz		Department: Probation / IT
Presenter (Name and Title): Kami Genz, Community Corrections S	upervisor / Chris Sutch, IT Manager	Estimated Time Needed: 1 Minute
Summary of Issue:		•
This is the Dell server needed to host		stimating that these logs will generate for expansion as our logs continue to grow.
Alternatives, Options, Effects or	o Others/Comments:	
Recommended Action/Motion: Approve the purchase of server for hos	sting Splunk on premise.	
Financial Impact: Is there a cost associated with this What is the total cost, with tax and Is this budgeted? Yes While this is not budgeted Probation ha we do not utilize these funds at this tim	shipping? \$ 13673.45 No Please Exp	No lain: uld be deducted from future allocations. If



Your quote is ready for purchase.

Complete the purchase of your personalized quote through our secure online checkout before the quote expires on **May. 30, 2024**.

You can download a copy of this quote during checkout.

Place your order

Splunk Server | 2U R550

Dell NASPO Computer

Equipment PA - Minnesota

3000175242801.1

\$13,673.45

Apr. 30, 2024

May. 30, 2024

C000001145017

23026 / 236465

19065689.1

23497778

Quote Name: Quote No. Total Customer # Quoted On Expires by

Contract Name

Contract Code Customer Agreement # Solution ID

Message from your Sales Rep

PowerEdge R550 Tailor Made

Please review all quotes for accuracy and contact your Dell sales representative if you have any questions. Thank you for shopping with Dell!

Regards, Alan Fong

Shipping Group

Shipping To	Shipping Method			
ACCOUNTS PAYABLE COUNTY OF AITKIN 209 2ND ST NW RM 162 AITKIN, MN 56431 (218) 927-7345	Standard Delivery			
Product		Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal

Page 1 Dell Marketing LP U.S. only. Dell Marketing LP is located at One Dell Way. Mail Stop 8129, Round Rock TX 78582

Sales Rep Phone Email Billing To Alan Fong (800) 456-3355, 6179675 Alan_Fong@Dell.com ACCOUNTS PAYABLE COUNTY OF AITKIN 209 2ND ST NW AITKIN, MN 56431

\$13,673,45

1

\$13,673.45

Subtotal:	\$13,673.45
Shipping:	\$0.00
Environmental Fee:	\$0.00
on-Taxable Amount:	\$13,673.45
Taxable Amount:	\$0.00
Estimated Tax:	\$0.00

Total: \$13,673.45

License Subtotal for Commitment Term: \$0.00 *Excludes Taxes



Shipping Group Details

Shipping To

ACCOUNTS PAYABLE COUNTY OF AITKIN 209 2ND ST NW RM 162 AITKIN, MN 56431 (218) 927-7345 Shipping Method

Standard Delivery

		Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
PowerEdge R550 Tailor Made Estimated delivery if purchased today: May. 15, 2024		\$13,673.45	1	\$13,673.45
Contract # C000001145017 Customer Agreement # 23026 / 236465				
Description	SKU	Unit Price	Quantity	Subtotal
PowerEdge R550 Server	210-AZEG	-	1	
.5 Chassis	379-BDTF	-	1	-
SAS/SATA Backplane	379-BDSS	-	1	ž
rusted Platform Module 2.0 V3	461-AAIG	-	1	
6x2.5" SAS/SATA, 2 CPU, V3	321-BKJH	-	1	-
ntel Xeon Silver 4314 2.4G, 16C/32T, 10.4GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo, IT (135W) DDR4-2666	338-CBWK	1	1	Ę
ntel Xeon Silver 4314 2.4G, 16C/32T, 10.4GT/s, 24M Cache, Turbo, IT (135W) DDR4-2666	338-CBWK	13 2 5	1	4
dditional Processor Selected	379-BDCO		1	
Standard Heatsink	412-AAVU	9 4 0	1	3
Standard Heatsink	412-AAVU		1	-
Performance Optimized	370-AAIP) .	1	-
200MT/s RDIMMs	370-AEVR		1	
Inconfigured RAID	780-BCDS	12	1	9
PERC H755 SAS Front	405-AAZB	05	1	ŝ
ront PERC Mechanical Parts, rear load	750-ACFQ	3#C	1	2
ower Saving Dell Active Power Controller	750-AABF	12	1	-
JEFI BIOS Boot Mode with GPT Partition	800-BBDM		1	2
Standard Fan Cold Swap 2U,V2 x5	750-ADIN	575	1	
Dual, Redundant(1+1), Hot-Plug Power Supply,1100W MM(100- /40Vac) Titanium	450-AKLF	-	1	
2 CPU, 3x16 LP+ 1x8(x4 link) LP	330-BBVE		1	2
PowerEdge R550 Motherboard with Broadcom 5720 Dual Port 1Gb Dn-Board LOM, V4	329-BHNH	-	1	- -
roadcom 5720 Quad Port 1GbE BASE-T Adapter, OCP NIC 3.0	540-BCOB	5	1	
PowerEdge 2U LCD Bezel	325-BEBV	-	1	
Dell EMC Luggage Tag R550	350-BCFM		1	3
BOSS-S2 controller card + with 2 M.2 240GB (RAID 1)	403-BCMG	5	1	(
3OSS S2 Cables and Bracket for R750xs/R550	470-BBJK	=	1	
lo Operating System	611-BBBF	-	1	2

		S Environme	Subtotal: Shipping: ental Fee: ated Tax:	\$13,673.45 \$0.00 \$0.00 \$0.00
Power Cord - C13, 3M, 125V, 15A (North America, Guam, North Marianas, Philippines, Samoa, Vietnam)	450-AALV		2	
1.92TB SSD SAS, RI, up to 24Gbps 512e 2.5in Hot-Plug, AG Drive	345-BELF		8	
32GB RDIMM, 3200MT/s, Dual Rank 16Gb BASE x8	370-AGDS	7 <u>2</u>	4	~
On-Site Installation Declined	900-9997		1	
Dell Onsite Diagnosis Service Next Business Day 4 Years	859-4544	6 8 1	1	
Keep your Hard Drive For Enterprise 4 Years	841-5980		1	8
Thank you choosing Dell ProSupport. For tech support, visit //www.dell.com/support or call 1-800- 945-3355	989-3439		1	
ProSupport 7x24 Technical Support and Assistance 4 Years	859-4601	9	1	
ProSupport Next Business Day Onsite Service After Problem Diagnosis 4 Years	859-4580		1	
Dell Hardware Limited Warranty Plus Onsite Service	859-4568		1	2
PowerEdge 2U CE, CCC, Marking	389-DYMQ	(iii)	1	8
PowerEdge INMETRO Label	389-DYHB	1993	1	
PowerEdge R550 Shipping Material	343-BBRT		1	ę
PowerEdge R550 Shipping	340-CVKM	-	1	<u>ن</u> ا ا
No Systems Documentation, No OpenManage DVD Kit	631-AACK		1	a
No Internal Optical Drive	429-AAIQ	-	1	2
ReadyRails Sliding Rails Without Cable Management Arm	770-BECC		1	*
Cable Management Arm, 2U	770-BDRQ	*	1	语
iDRAC Group Manager, Disabled	379-BCQY	۲	1	
iDRAC Service Module (ISM), NOT Installed	379-BCQX	-	1	
iDRAC,Factory Generated Password	379-BCSF	-	1	
No Quick Sync	350-BCER	۲	1	-
iDRAC9, Enterprise 15G	385-BBQV	•	1	÷
OpenManage Enterprise Advanced	528-BIYY		1	
No Media Required	605-BBFN			

Total: \$13,673.45

Important Notes

Terms of Sale

This Quote will, if Customer issues a purchase order for the quoted items that is accepted by Supplier, constitute a contract between the entity issuing this Quote ("Supplier") and the entity to whom this Quote was issued ("Customer"). Unless otherwise stated herein, pricing is valid for thirty days from the date of this Quote. All product, pricing and other information is based on the latest information available and is subject to change. Supplier reserves the right to cancel this Quote and Customer purchase orders arising from pricing errors. Taxes and/or freight charges listed on this Quote are only estimates. The final amounts shall be stated on the relevant invoice. Additional freight charges will be applied if Customer requests expedited shipping. Please indicate any tax exemption status on your purchase order and send your tax exemption certificate to Tax_Department@dell.com or ARSalesTax@emc.com, as applicable.

Governing Terms: This Quote is subject to: (a) a separate written agreement between Customer or Customer's affiliate and Supplier or a Supplier's affiliate to the extent that it expressly applies to the products and/or services in this Quote or, to the extent there is no such agreement, to the applicable set of Dell's Terms of Sale (available at www.dell.com/terms or www.dell.com/oemterms), or for cloud/as-a-Service offerings, the applicable cloud terms of service (identified on the Offer Specific Terms referenced below); and (b) the terms referenced herein (collectively, the "Governing Terms"). Different Governing Terms may apply to different products and services on this Quote. The Governing Terms apply to the exclusion of all terms and conditions incorporated in or referred to in any documentation submitted by Customer to Supplier.

Supplier Software Licenses and Services Descriptions: Customer's use of any Supplier software is subject to the license terms accompanying the software, or in the absence of accompanying terms, the applicable terms posted on www.Dell.com/eula. Descriptions and terms for Supplier-branded standard services are stated at www.dell.com/servicecontracts/global or for certain infrastructure products at www.dellemc.com/en-us/customer-services/product-warranty-and-service-descriptions.htm.

Offer-Specific, Third Party and Program Specific Terms: Customer's use of third-party software is subject to the license terms that accompany the software. Certain Supplier-branded and third-party products and services listed on this Quote are subject to additional, specific terms stated on www.dell.com/offeringspecificterms ("Offer Specific Terms").

In case of Resale only: Should Customer procure any products or services for resale, whether on standalone basis or as part of a solution, Customer shall include the applicable software license terms, services terms, and/or offer-specific terms in a written agreement with the enduser and provide written evidence of doing so upon receipt of request from Supplier.

In case of Financing only: If Customer intends to enter into a financing arrangement ("Financing Agreement") for the products and/or services on this Quote with Dell Financial Services LLC or other funding source pre-approved by Supplier ("FS"), Customer may issue its purchase order to Supplier or to FS. If issued to FS, Supplier will fulfill and invoice FS upon confirmation that: (a) FS intends to enter into a Financing Agreement with Customer for this order; and (b) FS agrees to procure these items from Supplier. Notwithstanding the Financing Agreement, Customer's use (and Customer's resale of and the end-user's use) of these items in the order is subject to the applicable governing agreement between Customer and Supplier, except that title shall transfer from Supplier to FS instead of to Customer. If FS notifies Supplier after shipment that Customer is no longer pursuing a Financing Agreement for these items, or if Customer fails to enter into such Financing Agreement within 120 days after shipment by Supplier, Customer shall promptly pay the Supplier invoice amounts directly to Supplier.

Customer represents that this transaction does not involve: (a) use of U.S. Government funds; (b) use by or resale to the U.S. Government; or (c) maintenance and support of the product(s) listed in this document within classified spaces. Customer further represents that this transaction does not require Supplier's compliance with any statute, regulation or information technology standard applicable to a U.S. Government procurement.

For certain products shipped to end users in California, a State Environmental Fee will be applied to Customer's invoice. Supplier encourages customers to dispose of electronic equipment properly.

Electronically linked terms and descriptions are available in hard copy upon request.